FORM Pto-1595 (Rev. 6-93) REC 04-07	- 1998 HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and10068	1791 iched original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 4-1-48	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
COMPUTER IDENTICS CORPORATION	Name: CIMATRIX LLC
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 5 Shawmut Road
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Canton State: MA ZIP: 02021
Execution Date: September 30, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes D No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	4,920,255; 5,149,948; 5,177,346;
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 🖔 No 5,701,003	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4
Name: EMMET, MARVIN & MARTIN, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 160.00
Internal Address: SHARON ELWIN	20 Enclosed
LEGAL ASSISTANT	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	The state of the god to doposit associate
Street Address: 120 BROADWAY	8. Deposit account number:
City: NEW YORK State: NY ZIP: 10271	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
14/06/1998 DCOATES 00000038 4920255 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
LORI POTTS Name of Person Signing	1000 3/05/98 Signature
Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4 Date	

State of Delaware

PAGE 1

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"COMPUTER IDENTICS CORPORATION", A MASSACHUSETTS CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CIMATRIX LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "CIMATRIX LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 1997, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

ARYS OF THE STATE OF THE STATE

Edward | Freel, Secretary of State

2801934 8100M

971330627

AT THENTICATION:

8683162

OATE:

10-02-97

PATENT REEL: 9114 FRAME: 0481 STATE OF DELAMARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 10/01/1997 971330627 - 2801934

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF COMPUTER IDENTICS CORPORATION INTO CIMATRIX LLC

Pursuant to Section 83A of the Massachusetts Business Corporation Law and Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

The undersigned, being the Surviving limited liability company (the "Surviving LLC"), hereby sets forth as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Surviving limited liability company is CiMATRIX LLC; its State of Formation is Delaware.

SECOND: The name of the Non-Surviving corporation is Computer Identics Corporation; its state of incorporation is Massachusetts.

THIRD: An Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each constituent corporation and limited liability company in accordance with Section 83A of the Massachusetts Business Corporation Law, and Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Formation of CiMATRIX LLC shall be the Certificate of Formation of the Surviving LLC.

PATENT REEL: 9114 FRAME: 0482 FIFTH: The executed Agreement of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving LLC; the address of said principal place of business is as follows: 5 Shawmut Road, Canton, Massachusetts 02021.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving LLC, on request and without cost, to any stockholder or member of any constituent corporation or limited liability company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate is hereby executed on the 30th day of September, 1997.

CIMATRIX LLC

By: Robotic Vision Systems, Inc. - Manager

By: /s/Robert H. Walker
Robert H. Walker, Secretary

PATENT REEL: 9114 FRAME: 0483